AGENDA

City of Orono Park Commission Meeting for *Monday, April 3rd*, **6:00 PM** Orono Council Chambers, 2780 Kelley Parkway, Orono, MN 55356 952-249-4600 / www.ci.orono.mn.us

Audience Members:

Please sign in for the public record if you wish to address the Park Commission. The sign in sheet is in the lobby. The Park Commission is an advisory body to the City Council. If action is taken on any items on this agenda, it will be scheduled for an upcoming City Council meeting.

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES.

1. February 6th, 2023 Park Commission Meeting Minutes.

PUBLIC COMMENTS – (Limit 3 Minutes per Person)

This is an opportunity for the public to address the Park Commission. The commission will not engage in discussion or take action on items presented at this time. However, the commission may refer issues to staff for follow up or consideration at a future meeting. Speakers should state their name and home address at the podium before speaking.

PRESENTATION.

CHAIRMAN'S REPORT.

STAFF REPORTS.

- 2. Golf Course Park Enhancement
- 3. Parks Department Update

SPECIAL COMMITTEE REPORTS.

COMMISSIONERS REPORT.

4. Commissioner's Updates.

ADJOURNMENT.